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TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS .

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
numerically)
Name: IGO Corporation
AR Industries, Inc. Street Address: 9393 Gateway

City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89511
() Individual ;

() Association () Individual

() General Partnership () Association

() Limited Partnership () General Partnership ¢

(X) Corporation - State: California () Limited Partnership ]

() Other: (X) Corporation - State: Delaware
() Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

) Yes X) No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Q) Yes (X) No

3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application numbers & registration numbers:

(X) Assignment a. Trademark Application Nos:

() Merger See attached list ’\g L‘ \_‘/} -} E ‘7
() Security Agreement

() Change of Name b. Trademark Registration Nos:

() Other: See attached list

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes @) No

dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in
1 above) December 21, 1999

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 3440
concerning document should be mailed:
(X) Enclosed

Name: Diane M. Reed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Customer No. 20,995
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor 8.
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive
City: Newport Beach State: CA  ZIP: 92660
Attorney's Docket No.: IGOCORP.000GEN

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications & registrations involved: 17

9. Statement and signature.
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IGOCORP.000GEN

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Federal Trademark Applications to be Assigned:

MARK

SUPERDUPE

MODEM SAVER PLUS
MODEMSAVER INTERNATIONAL
ROAD WARRIOR

ROAD WARRIOR

ROAD WARRIOR

APPL. NO.

75/442,257
75/442,258
75/442,259
75/698,415
75/705,232
76/037,214

Federal Trademark Registrations to be Assigned:

TELECOUPLER

ROAD WARRIOR

ROAD WARRIOR and Design
MODEM SAVER

ROAD WARRIOR PRODUCTS
GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY and
Design

BULLET DRIVE

WARRIOR.COM

MODEM DOUBLER

ROAD WARRIOR OUTPOST
ROAD WARRIOR

BULLET DRIVE EXPRESS and
Design

HADOCS\DMRADMR-4430.DOC:nr\012301

1,685,749
1,909,226
1,920,847
1,949,203
2,030,468

2,075,505
2,088,954
2,098,743
2,122,739
2,229,196
2,346,416

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0745

FILING DATE INTL. CLASS
02/27/98 9
02/27/98
02/27/98 9
05/05/99 18
06/07/99 35,37
04/28/00 9

05/05/92 9
08/01/95 9
09/19/95 16
01/16/96 9
01/14/97 9
01/01/97 9
08/19/97 42
09/23/97 9
12/23/97 42
03/02/99 9
05/02/00 9
TRADEMARK



ARINDUS.047GEN
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 21¢ day of ZZCC'VLOF, 2022, by and

between AR Industries, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 9393 Gateway, Reno, Nevada 89511
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and iGo Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9393
Gateway, Reno, Nevada 89511 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of
the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights
appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right
to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not
abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal and foreign trademark registrations and applications relating
to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively
referred to as "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications
and Registrations worldwide and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of
its licensees worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may
possess, now or in the future, in and to the Trademarks and Applications and Registrations worldwide and any other
registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all worldwide rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR
may possess, now or in the future, in and to all trademarks owned by ASSIGNOR, including but not limited to the
following:

(1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A;
2) the Applications and Registrations set forth in Schedule B; and

3) any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or
any of its licensees;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, and other registered or
unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees concurrent with the
transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

~ 5/ /
Executed this l[ " day of (é){c‘{ dl 913/‘ , 202,

AR Industries, Inc. 1Go Corporation
a California corporation having a place of business at: a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:
9393 Gateway, Reno, Nevada 89511 9393 Gateway, Reno, Nevada 89511
e ‘f”’,*'_ . P ’,",/ ,”'// i
by vh oK _Alie g by SR LA

s
Executed thisll'/ day of pf?((/w@d‘ , 2040,
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SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark: ROAD WARRIOR ROAD WARRIOR PRODUCTS GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY
ROAD WARRIOR OUTPOST ROADWARRIOR.COM
ROAD WARRIOR APPROVED TELECOUPLER

MODEM DOUBLER MODEM SAVER

MODEM SAVER PLUS MODEM SAVER INTERNATIONAL

SUPERDUPE MOBILE WARRIOR

BULLET DRIVE BULLET DRIVE EXPRESS

WARRIOR.COM CP+ (Stylized)

GLOBETROTTER FACTORY SERVICE CORPORATION

DESKONNECT FACTORY SERVICE

PLUS DRIVE PORTAFAX

TRAVELER AFFILIATED TELEPHONE INC.

POWER DRIVE ROAD WARRIOR & Man Design
SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registration(s):

TELECOUPLER 1,685,749 05/05/92 9
ROAD WARRIOR 1,909,226 08/01/95 9
ROAD WARRIOR and Design 1,920,847 09/19/95 16
MODEM SAVER 1,949,203 01/16/96 9
ROAD WARRIOR PRODUCTS GLOBAL 2,030,468 01/14/97 9
CONNECTIVITY and Design

BULLET DRIVE 2,075,505 01/01/97 9
WARRIOR.COM 2,088,954 08/19/97 42
MODEM DOUBLER 2,098,743 09/23/97 9
ROAD WARRIOR OUTPOST 2,122,739 12/23/97 42
ROAD WARRIOR 2,229,196 03/02/99 9
BULLET DRIVE EXPRESS and Design 2,346,416 05/02/00 9

Federal Trademark Applications:

MARK APPL. NO. FILING DATE INTL. CLASS
ROAD WARRIOR 75/100,911 05/08/96 35
MOBILE WARRIOR 75/178,110 10/03/96 9
SUPERDUPE 75/442,257 02/27/98 9
MODEM SAVER PLUS 75/442,258 02/27/98 , 9
MODEM SAVER INTERNATIONAL 75/442,259 02/27/98 9
ROAD WARRIOR 75/698,415 05/05/99 18
ROADWARRIOR.COM 75/702,848 05/03/99 35,42
ROAD WARRIOR 75/705,232 06/07/99 35,37
ROAD WARRIOR 76/037,214 04/28/00 9

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE CLASS

U. Kingdom ROAD WARRIOR (Stylized) 1410746(A) 07/17/89 9

W. Germany ROAD WARRIOR and Design 1172674 02/26/91 9

Japan CP+ (Stylized) 2562617 07/30/93 11
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Foreign Trademark Applications:

COUNTRY MARK APPL. NO. FILING DATE CLASS
Mexico CP + (Stylized) 077168 12/04/89 9
Japan TELECOUPLER 31447/2000 03/29/00 9
Japan MODEM SAVER 31445/2000 03/29/00 9
Japan MODEM DOUBLER 31446/2000 03/29/00 9
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